
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 22, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

09-JAN-2025 10:10Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8863926

8828069

8860351

8860416

8860470

8861568

8862493

8862890

8862958

8863159

8864147

8865340

Case

KAUR, PARMINDER

ILDIZ, TOLGA

LITVEN, JESSIE CLAIRE

VINCENT, DONALD ARTHUR

TESFAI, MEBRAHTOM HAGOS

ZHANG, TAO

TZAGARAKIS, THOMAS ROBERT

BOURGEOIS, MATHIEU

ALAUTYAT, AHMAD

NITIN, NITIN

SLAWTER WRIGHT, CHELSEA C

DAHLEH, FARIS RAMI

Name

1010690-1

952014-2

882010-2

4514-7

950089-2

914703-3

886446-4

990407-1

1011024-1

1011745-1

880027-2

1009248-1

Person

MVA 97(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 155(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 134(3)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Application

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 22, 2025

In Halifax Parking Ticket/Sot Court

09-JAN-2025 10:11Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8793521

8846420

Case

RAJASEKARAN, SWATISH

CROMWELL-ANSTEY, TAMMY

Name

959496-3

251468-6

Person

CC 810

CC 810

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Status Report

Peace Bond Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths

    9.0

    4.0



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 22, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

09-JAN-2025 10:11Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8847414

8859023

8859227

8859260

8859967

8862475

8862482

8862483

8862484

8862647

8862932

8862933

8864177

8864219

8864221

Case

BAZINET, TIMMY L.

RAHMAN, S M

WATSON, JAY MALCOLM

SWINAMER, RYAN DOUGLAS

MORAU, LAMA

PHILLIPS, BRI-ANNE ELIZABETH

BAR, BENJAMIN

BAR, BENJAMIN

BAR, BENJAMIN

HACHEY, WILLIAM CHRISTOPHER

PATTON, CHARLEE ANN

PATTON, CHARLEE ANN

GOREE, DAWN E

TURCHIN, MARIYA

JONES, TERRANCE LEE

Name

806269-7

957737-2

679303-5

875330-1

1001055-1

880733-2

984400-2

984400-2

984400-3

858515-9

1011043-1

1011043-1

1012872-1

1013310-1

358313-3

Person

MVA 106B(1)(C)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 136(2)

MVA 103(2A)(A)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 150(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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