Ref: scheduled_cases

09-JAN-2025 10:10

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For January 22, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

	\neg	•	T
Д	1 71	"	

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8863926	KAUR, PARMINDER	1010690-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Application	
8828069	ILDIZ, TOLGA	952014-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8860351	LITVEN, JESSIE CLAIRE	882010-2	MVA 155(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8860416	VINCENT, DONALD ARTHUR	4514-7	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8860470	TESFAI, MEBRAHTOM HAGOS	950089-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8861568	ZHANG, TAO	914703-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8862493	TZAGARAKIS, THOMAS ROBERT	886446-4	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8862890	BOURGEOIS, MATHIEU	990407-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8862958	ALAUTYAT, AHMAD	1011024-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8863159	NITIN, NITIN	1011745-1	MVA 134(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8864147	SLAWTER WRIGHT, CHELSEA C	880027-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8865340	DAHLEH, FARIS RAMI	1009248-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	

Ref: scheduled_cases

09-JAN-2025 10:11

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For January 22, 2025 In Halifax Parking Ticket/Sot Court

							Case
		Person					Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8793521	RAJASEKARAN, SWATISH	959496-3	CC 810		06:00 pm	Status Report	9.0
8846420	CROMWELL-ANSTEY, TAMMY	251468-6	CC 810		06:00 pm	Peace Bond Hearing	4.0

Ref: scheduled_cases

8864221 JONES, TERRANCE LEE

09-JAN-2025 10:11

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For January 22, 2025 **ADULT** In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8847414	BAZINET, TIMMY L.	806269-7	MVA 106B(1)(C)		06:00 pm		
8859023	RAHMAN, S M	957737-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm		
8859227	WATSON, JAY MALCOLM	679303-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		
8859260	SWINAMER, RYAN DOUGLAS	875330-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8859967	MORAU, LAMA	1001055-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8862475	PHILLIPS, BRI-ANNE ELIZABETH	880733-2	MVA 136(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8862482	BAR, BENJAMIN	984400-2	MVA 103(2A)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8862483	BAR, BENJAMIN	984400-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8862484	BAR, BENJAMIN	984400-3	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm		
8862647	HACHEY, WILLIAM CHRISTOPHER	858515-9	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm		
8862932	PATTON, CHARLEE ANN	1011043-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm		
8862933	PATTON, CHARLEE ANN	1011043-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm		
8864177	GOREE, DAWN E	1012872-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm		
8864219	TURCHIN, MARIYA	1013310-1	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	· · · · · · · ·	

MVA 150(2)

358313-3

06:00 pm Trial Hearing